
Tiffin University (0-1) -vs- Lee University (4-0)
2/7/2026 at Cleveland, TN (Larry Carpenter Stad)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Evan Bloomer (1-0)
Loss: Austin Guerra (0-1)
HBP: Andrew Baileys, Evan Bloomer
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Aaron Davis First: Wes Dunkle Third Base: Brad Wilson 
Start: 1:02 pm   Time: 2:03   Weather: Sunny, 43. Wind N 12 mph.
Game notes:
- Patrick Dinn faced 6 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tiffin University 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 6 7
Lee University 0 0 2 4 0 2 5 13 11 1

Tiffin University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Adam Deitschel rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Dylan Ruhe dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Griff Cady lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Patellis c 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Brayden Clark 1b 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
Jovanny Skrelja cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 2
Brody Puchmajer 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gavin Marceric ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Luke Westerman 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brandon Swope p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Guerra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Baileys p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dominic Elia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Patrick Dinnen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Hayes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 6 3 0 7 3

2B: Michael Patellis (1); Jovanny Skrelja (1)
HR: Brayden Clark (1)
SH: Michael Patellis (1)
HBP: Griff Cady (1)
E: Griff Cady (1); Michael Patellis (4); Jovanny Skrelja (1); Brody
Puchmajer (1)

Lee University 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Landon Franklin 2b 2 3 1 2 2 0 0
Luke Collier ss 3 4 3 2 2 0 0
Cody Turner dh 3 2 2 4 2 0 0
JJ Williams cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Isaiah French c 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
    Luke Treece ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aidan McClary 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Robert Hicks ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ryan Valdes rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Casen Youngblood 1b 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
Braden Gabel lf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Evan Bloomer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Bratcher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 13 11 11 8 4 8

3B: Luke Collier (1)
HR: Cody Turner (1); Casen Youngblood (1)
SH: Braden Gabel (1)
SF: Landon Franklin (1); Isaiah French (1)
SB: Landon Franklin (2); Luke Collier (3); Isaiah French (2); Braden
Gabel (2)
HBP: Isaiah French (1); Aidan McClary (1)
E: Luke Collier (1)
DP: 2

Tiffin University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brandon Swope 2.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 3 2 26
Austin Guerra (L, 0-1) 0.1 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 24
Andrew Baileys 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 1 1 14
Dominic Elia 2.1 5 6 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 11 16 2 2 55
Patrick Dinnen 0.2 5 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 31
Nick Hayes 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 5
Totals 11 13 10 8 4 2 0 2 0 29 42 9 6 155

Lee University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan Bloomer (W, 1-0) 6.0 6 3 3 0 6 0 0 1 0 22 24 4 6 69
Mason Bratcher 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 8
Totals 6 3 3 0 7 0 0 1 0 25 27 5 7 77



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Tiffin University - Top of 1st TU LEE
Adam Deitsch struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFS). 0 0
Dylan Ruhe flied out to cf (1-2 FKBF). 0 0
Griff Cady grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Lee University - Bottom of 1st TU LEE
L. Franklin flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
L. Collier walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
L. Collier stole second. 0 0
C. Turner grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BKB). 0 0
JJ Williams popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 0

Tiffin University - Top of 2nd TU LEE
Michael Pate struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Brayden Clar lined out to lf (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Jovanny Skre doubled to left center (1-0 B). 0 0
Brody Puchma grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 0

Lee University - Bottom of 2nd TU LEE
I. French walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
A. McClary struck out swinging (0-2 KFS); I. French stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by
c. 0 0
R. Valdes grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Youngblood flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

Tiffin University - Top of 3rd TU LEE
Gavin Marcer struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 0 0
Luke Westerm flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
Adam Deitsch struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 0 0

Lee University - Bottom of 3rd TU LEE
Austin Guerr to p for Brandon Swop. 0 0
B. Gabel reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-2 BBSS). 0 0
B. Gabel stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 0
L. Franklin flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-2 KBBF); B. Gabel scored, unearned. 0 1
L. Collier walked (3-2 BSBSFBB). 0 1
L. Collier stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 1
L. Collier scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 0 2
C. Turner walked (3-2 BFKBFBB). 0 2
Andrew Baile to p for Austin Guerr. 0 2
JJ Williams popped up to ss (0-2 SK). 0 2
I. French hit by pitch (3-1 BKBB); C. Turner advanced to second. 0 2
A. McClary hit by pitch (1-0 B); I. French advanced to second; C. Turner advanced to third. 0 2
R. Valdes reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 SBK); A. McClary out at second ss to 2b. 0 2

Tiffin University - Top of 4th TU LEE
Dylan Ruhe singled through the right side (0-0). 0 2
Griff Cady reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0); Dylan Ruhe advanced to second. 0 2
Michael Pate grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Griff Cady advanced to second; Dylan Ruhe advanced to
third. 0 2
Brayden Clar flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Jovanny Skre struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 0 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lee University - Bottom of 4th TU LEE
Dominic Elia to p for Andrew Baile. 0 2
Youngblood singled to right field (0-0). 0 2
B. Gabel grounded out to c, bunt, SAC (0-0); Youngblood advanced to second. 0 2
Youngblood advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
L. Franklin singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BF); Youngblood scored. 0 3
L. Collier singled to center field (1-2 BFK); L. Franklin advanced to third. 0 3
C. Turner homered to right field, 3 RBI (2-0 BB); L. Collier scored; L. Franklin scored. 0 6
JJ Williams grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 6
I. French walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 6
I. French stole second. 0 6
A. McClary struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 6

Tiffin University - Top of 5th TU LEE
Brody Puchma grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 0 6
Gavin Marcer singled (0-0). 0 6
Luke Westerm grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Gavin Marcer out on the play. 0 6

Lee University - Bottom of 5th TU LEE
R. Valdes struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 6
Youngblood flied out to cf (2-2 BKBFF). 0 6
B. Gabel popped up to 1b (0-1 F). 0 6

Tiffin University - Top of 6th TU LEE
Adam Deitsch singled up the middle (2-2 BKBK). 0 6
Dylan Ruhe grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Adam Deitsch out on the play. 0 6
Griff Cady hit by pitch (2-2 BKSB). 0 6
Michael Pate doubled to left field (0-1 K); Griff Cady advanced to third. 0 6
Brayden Clar homered to right field, 3 RBI; Michael Pate scored; Griff Cady scored. 3 6
Jovanny Skre struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 3 6

Lee University - Bottom of 6th TU LEE
L. Franklin walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 3 6
L. Franklin stole second. 3 6
L. Collier singled (2-1 FBB); L. Franklin advanced to third. 3 6
L. Collier stole second. 3 6
C. Turner walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 6
JJ Williams struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS). 3 6
I. French reached on a dropped fly by lf, SF, RBI; C. Turner advanced to third on an error by cf; L. Collier
scored on the error, unearned; L. Franklin scored. 3 8
Patrick Dinn to p for Dominic Elia. 3 8
A. McClary flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 8
R. Valdes grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 3 8

Tiffin University - Top of 7th TU LEE
M. Bratcher to p for E. Bloomer. 3 8
Brody Puchma flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 3 8
Gavin Marcer grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 8
Luke Westerm struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 8

Lee University - Bottom of 7th TU LEE
Youngblood homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K). 3 9



B. Gabel singled to third base (1-2 KSBF). 3 9
B. Gabel stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 3 9
L. Franklin walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 3 9
L. Franklin stole second. 3 9
L. Collier tripled to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 SBK); L. Franklin scored; B. Gabel scored. 3 11
C. Turner singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); L. Collier scored. 3 12
JJ Williams singled to right center (3-2 SBSBB); C. Turner advanced to third. 3 12
Nick Hayes to p for Patrick Dinn. 3 12
L. Treece pinch hit for I. French. 3 12
L. Treece flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 3 12
R. Hicks pinch hit for A. McClary. 3 12
R. Hicks singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); JJ Williams advanced to second; C. Turner scored. 3 13

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


